LOTTERIES

LO301

LOTTERIES COMMISSION ACT 1990

LOTTERIES COMMISSION (OZ LOTTO) AMENDMENT RULES 1998

Made by the Commission under section 28 (1) of the Act.

1. Citation

These rules may be cited as the Lotteries Commission (Oz Lotto) Amendment Rules 1998.

2. Rule 20 amended

Rules 20 (2) of the Lotteries Commission (Oz Lotto) Rules 1995* is amended by—

- (a) deleting "25" and inserting instead—
 - " 26 ";
- (b) deleting "25th" and inserting instead-
 - " 26th ".
- [* Published in Gazette 30 October 1995 pp. 5007 (1-19). For amendments to 21 April 1998 see 1997 Index to Legislation of Western Australia, Table 4, p. 176.]

The Common Seal of the Commission was affixed on 22 April 1998 by order and in the presence of— $\,$

LLOYD STEWART, Chairman. DEBORAH McGEOCH, Member. ANNE GRIFFITHS, Member.